

'Best of Los Angeles Award' Community Passes 3,900 Member Mark

Visit the page:

https://www.facebook.com/BestofLosAng elesAwards/

LOS ANGELES, CA, UNITED STATES, March 22, 2018 /EINPresswire.com/ --

The "Best of Los Angeles Award" community, formed 3 years ago to celebrate the best people, places, and things in the city of Los Angeles, has now passed the 3,900 member mark according to BoLAA coordinator, Aurora DeRose.

"The purpose of the BoLAA community is to spotlight the best businesses of all kinds in Los Angeles to our members" said DeRose. "Our slogan is, 'No ads. No B.S. Only the best.'"

The BoLAA community began and remains on Facebook and allows members to easily share information with friends.



"Every week, thousands of professionals from all over Southern California visit our page to seek information and purchase decision guidance," said DeRose.

To become a free member of the "Best of Los Angeles Award" community, simply visit this page and click "Like" https://www.facebook.com/BestofLosAngelesAwards/

Michael Levine 310-396-6090 email us here Michael Levine media

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2018 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.